 1/5
BV-FE03U2K
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-FE03U2K
 Version: A0 2022-08-15   Transient Voltage Suppressor
Part Number

BV  FE   03   U   2    K
(1)  (2)   (3)  (4)  (5)   (6)
Part Numbering System Mark
B42LC
GA: Part Number
0909
B006U2G
0909 G A
V-I Curve
 3/5
BV-FE03U2K
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-FE03U2K
 Version: A0 2022-08-15   Transient Voltage Suppressor
Typical Characteristics
Thermal Considerations
symbol Parameter Value Unit
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 to +125 ℃
TS Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 ℃
 4/5
BV-FE03U2K
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-FE03U2K
 Version: A0 2022-08-15   Transient Voltage Suppressor
Note: The above testing items can be specified by customers by contacting Bencent service
 Product Dimensions
Recommended Soldering Pad
REF mm inch
A 0.45~0.55 0.018~0.022
A1 0.00~0.05 0.00~0.002
b 0.15~0.25 0.006~0.010
b1 0.35~0.45 0.014~0.018
b2 0.25 REF 0.01 REF
c 0.152 REF 0.006 REF
D 1.55~1.65 0.061~0.065
e 0.50 BSC 0.020 BSC
Nd 1.0 BSC 0.04 BSC
E 0.95~1.05 0.037~0.041
L 0.275~0.375 0.010~0.015
L1 0~0.10 0~0.004
R 0.075~0.175 0.003~0.007
R1 0.025~0.125 0.001~0.005
Environmental Characteristics
Testing Items Technical Standards